FCLCOD
H
Y-
PR
O
 F
IL
TR

2 10 gpm (37 lpm)
3* 22 gpm (83 lpm)
DIESEL FUEL COALESCE CART PART NUMBER GUIDE
High Efficiency
Prefilter (Extends
Coalesce Element Life)
Combination Coalesce
Separator Element
Housing
Diesel / Water
Separation Sight Glass
Manual Water
Drain Valve
Auto Water Drain
Specific Gravity
Float Housing
Combination Coalesce
Separator Element
Motor / Pump
Inlet
Outlet
DP Gauge
*Requires 220 / 230 VAC 1P electrical service
Table 4
Hose Arrangement
Code
W Female JIC swivel hose ends with steel wands
S Female JIC swivel hose ends (No Wands)
G Female BSPP swivel hose ends (No Wands)
*Extension hoses are available in 10’ (3048mm) lengths,
not recommended for suction line without positive head.
Table 2
Power Options
Code
Omit
(Standard) 115 VAC, 60Hz, 1P (1750 RPM Motor)
E1 120 VAC, 50Hz, 1P (1450 RPM Motor)
E2 230 VAC, 60Hz, 1P (1750 RPM Motor)
E3 230 VAC, 50Hz, 1P (1450 RPM Motor)
E4 24 VDC (Consult factory for application)
E5 440-480 VAC, 60Hz, 3P (1750 RPM Motor)
E6 380-420 VAC, 50Hz, 3P (1450 RPM Motor)
E7 575 VAC, 60Hz, 3P (1750 RPM Motor)
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5
FCLCOD Flow
Rate Power - Seal - Hoses Special
Options
Viton® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont
de Nemours and Company or its affiliates.
Table 5
Special Options
Code
A+ Auto water drain (manual drain included)
C CE mark
D+ High element DP shut-off with indicator light
(coalesce vessel only, 22DP psid).
H1* Return-line only hose extension (10’, 3 meters)
H2* Return-line only hose extension (20’, 6 meters)
K 149m wire mesh spin-on pump suction strainer
L+ Coalesce element high differential pressure indicator light
T Large foam filled rubber tires
+Longer lead time (consult factory).
Inlet / Outlet Connections
Model
FCLCOD1 1” Male JIC Inlet / Outlet
FCLCOD2 1.25” Male JIC Inlet / 1” Male JIC Outlet
FCLCOD3 1.5” Male JIC Inlet / 1.25” Male JIC Outlet
FCE-FCLCOD-080212